



\$~80

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TR.P.(C.) 196/2025**

RABBINA KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Frabcesca Kapur, Mr. Varun
Kapur and Mr. Divyansh, Advs.

versus

SARANJIT KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

15.12.2025

%

CM APPL. 78804/2025 *(By petitioner for stay)*

1. By virtue of the present application, the petitioner seeks stay of filing the Written Statement as also the stay of proceedings in CS DJ/ 941/2025 till the disposal of the present pending petition.
2. After some arguments, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw the present application.
3. As such, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/Ab