



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TR.P.(C.) 196/2025, CM APPL. 68808/2025 & CM APPL. 2442/2026
RABBINA KAURPetitioner

Through: Mr. Frarcesha Kapur, Mr. Varun
Kapur and Mr. Divyansh Singh,
Advocates.

versus

SARANJIT KAURRespondent
Through: M. Faisal M. and Ms. Mahetaba Asrar,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder to the response filed on behalf of the respondent. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy supplied to learned counsel for the respondent.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/bsr/ah