



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TR.P.(C.) 196/2025, CM APPL. 68808/2025 & CM APPL. 2442/2026
RABBINA KAURPetitioner

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Divyansh Singh, Mr. Varun Kapur,
Advs.

versus

SARANJIT KAURRespondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel who has to argue this matter is unavailable today.
3. Response on behalf of learned counsel for the respondent is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 28.09.2026.
5. In the meantime, the proceedings in CS DJ/941/2025 titled as, '**Saranjit Kaur v. Rabbina Kaur**' pending in the Court of learned District Judge-09, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, shall remain deferred till the next date of hearing.
6. Copy of the order be sent to learned District Judge-09, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, for necessary information and compliance.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court, *forthwith*.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/kr/ns